08/28
08/28,29
08/28,29
08/28,29
08/28
08/30,31
08/31
09/13
09/14
09/21
10/02
10/03
10/06
10/30
11/02
11/06
11/06
1113
11/14
11/16
11/16
11/17,18
11/20
12/04
12/12
01/08
02/TBD
02/05
02/15
02/17
02/20
03/TBD
03/M
03/14
03/16
03/19
03/25
03/25
03/27
03/29,30
04/TBD
04/01
05/TBD
05/02
05/04
05/06
05/21 - 5/24
06/03
06/05
06/06
06/14
06/14
06/17

Merrimack Middle School
Important Dates 2023 / 2024

School Self-Guided Tour

Field Hockey Tryouts

Volleyball Tryouts

Girls’ Soccer Tryouts

PTG Meeting

Boys’ Soccer Tryouts

Cross Country practices begin

7th Grade Open House

8th Grade Open House

8th Grade Culminating Educational Activity Meeting
PTG Meeting

School Pictures

MMS Band @ MHS Football Game
Spirit Team Tryouts

Fall Sport Awards

Basketball Tryouts

PTG Meeting

Parent Meeting for Wrestlers
Wrestling Starts

Parent/Teacher Conferences

Picture Retake Day

Fall Play

Parent/Teacher Conferences

PTG Meeting

Winter Concert (snow date 12/14)

PTG Meeting

MHS Informational Evening

PTG Meeting

Winter Sports Awards

Solo/Ensemble Festival

NAEP Testing

NHBDA Middle Level Honor Band Festival
PTG Meeting

Parent/Teacher Conferences

NHMEA Large Group Festival
Celebration of Song (snow date 3/21)
Baseball / Softball Tryouts

Track & Field Starts

Cavalcade of Bands (snow date 03/28)
Annual School Musical

NHSAS Testing Window

PTG Meeting

6" Grade Informational Night

8th Grade Culminating Educational Activity Meeting
Middle School District Festival

PTG Meeting

8th Grade Culminating Educational Activity
PTG Meeting

Spring Concert

Music Awards Night

8" Grade Awards Assembly (day before last day)
Spring Sports Awards

Last Day/All School Talent Show

3:00 - 5:00 PM

3:30 - 5:00 PM / Upper Field
4:30 - 6:00 PM / Gym

5:00 - 6:30 PM / Upper Field
6:30 PM / Library

2:30 - 4:00 PM / Upper Field
2:30 - 3:55 PM

6:00 - 7:15 PM

6:00 - 7:15 PM

6:30 PM / Gym

6:30 PM / Library

MHS (arrival at 4:00 PM)
MMS Gym

6:30 PM / Cafeteria

MMS Gym

6:30 PM / Library

7:00 PM / Cafeteria

6:30 - 8:00 PM / Cafeteria
3:00 - 6:00 PM

MMS Cafeteria

3:00 - 6:00 PM

6:30 PM / Library

6:30 PM / Gym (arrival at 5:45 PM)
6:30 PM / Library

6:30 - 7:30 PM / MHS

6:30 PM / Library

6:30 PM / Cafeteria

Time TBA / UNH

Details TBA

6:30 PM / Library

2:30 - 8:30 PM

Details TBA

MHS (chorus only)

MMS

MMS

6:30 PM / MHS (arrival at 5:45 PM)
MMS Cafeteria

6:30 PM / Library
6:30 PM / Cafeteria
6:30 PM / Gym
Details TBA

6:30 PM / Library

6:30 PM / Library

6:30 PM / Gym (arrival at 5:45 PM)
6:30 PM / Cafeteria

8:00 AM / Gym

6:30 PM / Cafeteria

8:15 AM / Gym

8/22/23



