## Merrimack Middle School

Important Dates 2023 / 2024

08/28	School Self-Guided Tour
08/28,29	Field Hockey Tryouts
08/28,29	Volleyball Tryouts
08/28,29	Girls' Soccer Tryouts
08/28	PTG Meeting
08/30,31	Boys' Soccer Tryouts
08/31	Cross Country practices begin
09/13	7th Grade Open House
09/14	8th Grade Open House
09/21	8th Grade Culminating Educational Activity Meeting
10/02	PTG Meeting
10/03	School Pictures
10/06	MMS Band @ MHS Football Game
10/30	Spirit Team Tryouts
11/02	Fall Sport Awards
11/06	Basketball Tryouts
11/06	PTG Meeting
11/13	Parent Meeting for Wrestlers
11/14	Wrestling Starts
11/14	Parent/Teacher Conferences
11/16	Picture Retake Day
11/17,18	Fall Play
	•
11/20	Parent/Teacher Conferences
12/04	PTG Meeting
12/12	Winter Concert (snow date 12/14)
01/08	PTG Meeting
02/TBD	MHS Informational Evening
02/05	PTG Meeting
02/15	Winter Sports Awards
02/17	Solo/Ensemble Festival
02/20	NAEP Testing
03/TBD	NHBDA Middle Level Honor Band Festival
03/11	PTG Meeting
03/14	Parent/Teacher Conferences
03/16	NHMEA Large Group Festival
03/19	Celebration of Song (snow date 3/21)
03/25	Baseball / Softball Tryouts
03/25	Track & Field Starts
03/27	Cavalcade of Bands (snow date 03/28)
03/29,30	Annual School Musical
04/TBD	NHSAS Testing Window
04/01	PTG Meeting
05/TBD	6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Informational Night
05/02	8th Grade Culminating Educational Activity Meeting
05/04	Middle School District Festival
05/06	PTG Meeting
05/21 - 5/24	8th Grade Culminating Educational Activity
06/03	PTG Meeting
06/05	Spring Concert
06/06	Music Awards Night
06/14	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Awards Assembly (day before last day)
06/14	Spring Sports Awards
06/17	Last Day/All School Talent Show
50/17	

3:00 - 5:00 PM 3:30 - 5:00 PM / Upper Field 4:30 - 6:00 PM / Gym 5:00 - 6:30 PM / Upper Field 6:30 PM / Library 2:30 - 4:00 PM / Upper Field 2:30 - 3:55 PM 6:00 - 7:15 PM 6:00 - 7:15 PM 6:30 PM / Gym 6:30 PM / Library MHS (arrival at 4:00 PM) MMS Gym 6:30 PM / Cafeteria MMS Gym 6:30 PM / Library 7:00 PM / Cafeteria 6:30 - 8:00 PM / Cafeteria 3:00 - 6:00 PM MMS Cafeteria 3:00 - 6:00 PM 6:30 PM / Library 6:30 PM / Gym (arrival at 5:45 PM) 6:30 PM / Library 6:30 - 7:30 PM / MHS 6:30 PM / Library 6:30 PM / Cafeteria Time TBA / UNH **Details TBA** 6:30 PM / Library 2:30 - 8:30 PM Details TBA MHS (chorus only) MMS MMS 6:30 PM / MHS (arrival at 5:45 PM) MMS Cafeteria 6:30 PM / Library 6:30 PM / Cafeteria 6:30 PM / Gym **Details TBA** 6:30 PM / Library 6:30 PM / Library 6:30 PM / Gym (arrival at 5:45 PM) 6:30 PM / Cafeteria 8:00 AM / Gym 6:30 PM / Cafeteria 8:15 AM / Gym